1
Storage Sprinklers
Quick Reference Guide | EMEA
2
Quick Reference Guide | Storage Sprinklers
Viking is renowned for the development, manufacturing, sales and distribution of excellent fire protection technologies and has been
a dependable partner in fire protection for many decades.
The broad product portfolio encompasses innovative and proven system components for water, foam and gas extinguishing systems

Extended Coverage (EC) Storage Sprinklers                                                                                                                                                                         6
Commercial & Flat Spray Sprinklers for Storage (CMDA)                                                                                                                                                 7
How to order glass bulb sprinklers
Base part number + Finish + Temperature (°C) Bulb Colour
XXXXX +
Brass A
+
57 A Orange
Chrome F 68 B Red
White M-/W 79 D Yellow
Black M-/B 93 E Green
Wax C 141 G Blue
ENT (Electroless nickel PTFE) JN 182 H Mauve
Examples:
13166AE = 13166 + Brass  (A) + 93°C (E)
10633AD = 10633 + Brass (A) + 79°C (D)
How to order fusible link sprinklers
Base part number + Finish + Temperature (°C) Colour Code
XXXXX + Brass A +
74
C None
71
96
E White
101
Example: 10284AC = 10284 + Brass (A ) + 74°C  (C)
How to order products stating a base part number:
For all applicable approvals, please refer to the
technical documentation or contact your local
Viking sales office.
3 © Viking S.A.
VK502 - ESFR dry pendent - K202 (14.0)
K-factor 202 (14.0)
Approvals UL, FM, CE
Thread size & type 1-1/2” NPT & BSP
Groove size 2”
Element Fusible link
SIN VK502
Temperatures 74
Finishes Brass
Early Suppression Fast Response (ESFR) Sprinklers
   Protects up to 10.7 m (35 ft) high buildings without using in-rack sprinklers
   INSTALL ON WET SYSTEMS ONLY (not approved for dry/preaction systems)
   Uses same design criteria as standard K202 (14.0) ESFR pendent
   Includes two dry sprinkler insulation boots (part no. 22089M/W)
   Offered with either a threaded or grooved connection
   Available in 74°C temperature rating
Refer to NFPA 13 - Required minimum flow (LPM) - Single-row, double-row, and multi-row rack storage (without solid shelves)
Sprinkler description
Base part number
Sprinkler description
Base part number
Overall length Inlet style Overall length Inlet style
18-5/8” (473 mm) 1-1/2”  Grooved 18702 30-5/8” (778 mm) 1-1/2”  Grooved 18710
18-5/8” (473 mm) 1-1/2”  NPT 18703 30-5/8” (778 mm) 1-1/2”  NPT 18711
18-5/8” (473 mm) 1-1/2”  / 40 mm BSP 18704 30-5/8” (778 mm) 1-1/2”  / 40 mm BSP 18712
24-5/8” (625 mm) 1-1/2”  Grooved 18706 36-5/8” (930 mm) 1-1/2”  Grooved 18176
24-5/8” (625 mm)  1-1/2” NPT 18707 36-5/8” (930 mm)  1-1/2” NPT 18177
24-5/8” (625 mm) 1-1/2”   / 40 mm BSP 18708 36-5/8” (930 mm) 1-1/2”   / 40 mm BSP 18178
VK504 - ESFR dry pendent - K242 (16.8)
K-factor 242 (16.8)
Approvals UL, FM, CE
Thread size & type 1-1/2” NPT & BSP
Groove size 1-1/2”
Element Fusible link
SIN VK504
Temperatures (°C) 74 & 96
Finishes Brass
   Protects up to 10.7 m (35 ft) high piled storage without using in-rack
     sprinklers in buildings with 12.2 m (40 ft) high ceilings
   Includes two dry sprinkler insulation boots (part no. 22089M/W)
   INSTALL ON WET SYSTEMS ONLY (not approved for dry/preaction systems)
   Available in 74°C and 96°C temperature ratings
Sprinkler description
Base part number
Sprinkler description
Base part number
Overall length Inlet style Overall length Inlet style
19-1/2” (495 mm) 1-1/2”  Grooved 19225 31-1/2” (800 mm) 1-1/2”  Grooved 19233
18-1/2” (470 mm) 1-1/2”  NPT 19226 30-1/2” (775 mm) 1-1/2”  NPT 19234
18-1/2” (470 mm) 1-1/2”  / 40 mm BSP 19227 30-1/2” (775 mm) 1-1/2”  / 40 mm BSP 19235
25-1/2”  (648 mm) 1-1/2”  Grooved 19229 37-1/2”  (953 mm) 1-1/2”  Grooved 19015
24-1/2”  (622 mm)  1-1/2” NPT 19230 36-1/2”  (927 mm)  1-1/2” NPT 19016
24-1/2”  (622 mm) 1-1/2”   / 40 mm BSP 19231 36-1/2”  (927 mm) 1-1/2”   / 40 mm BSP 19017
Refer to NFPA 13 - Required minimum flow (LPM) - Single-row, double-row, and multi-row rack storage (without solid shelves)
VK512 - ESFR dry pendent - K363 (25.2)